

Independent Commission
on Civil Aviation Noise

Spaces,
Albion House
Woking, GU21 6BG
+44 (0) 1484 240457

18 February 2020

Dear

Freedom of Information Act Request – FOI200210

Thank you for your information request of 10 February 2020. You requested the following information:

1. What support are you offering resident like me affected by concentrated flight noise by LCY
2. What actions are you taking for environmental impact?
3. I want full investigation as to why LCY have failed to do vehicle sound monitoring on roads requested
4. I want to know exactly how many flights have gone over my area in particularly over my house in the last year, LCY Has failed to supply this information

Although ICCAN, as a new organisation, is not legally covered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, your request has been considered as if we are by applying the same principles. I am writing to confirm that we do not hold all the information that you requested, but would like to offer the below response to your queries:

1. ICCAN has been set up to help improve public confidence and trust in the management of aviation noise. We recognise that aviation noise can impact people's quality of life and health so are planning to deliver an ambitious work programme, set out in our [Corporate Strategy](#), which will help to improve the way aviation noise is managed in the UK.
2. Our intended actions, within our remit of aviation noise, are set out in our Corporate Strategy.
3. We do not hold this information.
4. We do not hold this information

If you are unhappy with the way that ICCAN has handled this request, you may request a review within two calendar months of the date of this letter, by emailing iccanfoi@iccan.gov.uk or writing to:

Independent Commission on Civil Aviation Noise,
Spaces,
Albion House,
High Street,
Woking,
Surrey
GU21 6BG

Yours sincerely,

ICCAN FOI Officer